USS Specification
Introduction
Within the Unmanned Aircraft Systems (UAS) Traffic Management (UTM) system, .  The USSthe UAS Service Supplier (USS) is a key component
serves several functions.  At a high level, those include the following:
Bridging communication between UAS Operators and Flight Information Management System (FIMS)
Supporting planning of UAS operations
Assisting strategic deconfliction of the UTM airspace
Providing information support to UAS Operators during operations

[NIST.800.63.3].  Simply described, if any of the listed Impacts is "High" for an Assurance Level, then the Assurance Level needs to be assigned
Level 3.  While multiple Impacts may be considered "High" for each Assurance Level, the "inconvenience, distress, or damage to standing or
reputation" and "harm to agency programs or public interests" could be argued to be "High" for each Assurance Level.  In the future, a more
  detailed analysis of these categorizations will be provided in a separate document. A separate document (or set of documents) will further detail
the USS identity assurance system within UTM.
Threat Model
This section will contain a summary of the identified threats against a USS or USS Instance.
Certificate Authority Compromise
PROBLEM: There have been documented attacks and flaws with traditional Certificate Authorities.  If UTM relies solely on traditional CAs, there is
the risk that communications could be compromised and that data becomes suspect within the system.
MITIGATION: .Two layer CA
References
Identifier Reference
Internet Engineering Task Force Documents
[RFC2119] Bradner, S., "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels", RFC 2119, DOI: 10.17487/RFC2119,
March 1997, < >.https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2119
[RFC4122] Leach, P., Mealling, M., Salz, R., "A Universally Unique IDentifier (UUID) URN Namespace", RFC 4122, DOI:
10.17487/RFC4122, July 2005, < >.https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4122
[RFC5246] Dierks, T., Rescorla, E., "The Transport Layer Security (TLS) Protocol Version 1.2", RFC 6749, DOI:
10.17487/RFC5246 , August 2008, < >.https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5246
[RFC6749] Hardt, D., Ed., "The OAuth 2.0 Authorization Framework", RFC 6749, DOI: 10.17487/RFC6749 , October 2012, <http
>.s://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6749
[RFC6750] Jones, M., Hardt, D., "The OAuth 2.0 Authorization Framework: Bearer Token Usage", RFC 6750, DOI:
10.17487/RFC6750 , October 2012, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6750>.
[RFC7515] Jones M., Bradley J., Sakimura N., "JSON Web Signature (JWS)", RFC 7515, DOI: 10.17487/RFC7515, May 2015, <
[RFC7519] Jones M., Bradley J., Sakimura N., "JSON Web Token (JWT)", RFC 7519, DOI: 10.17487/RFC7519, May 2015, <htt
>.ps://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7519
[RFC7662] Richer, J., Ed. "OAuth 2.0 Token Introspection", RFC 7662, DOI: 10.17487/RFC7662, October 2015, <https://www.rf
c-editor.org/info/rfc7662>.
[RFC8017] Moriarty, K., Kaliski, B., Jonsson, J., Rusch, A., "PKCS #1: RSA Cryptography Specifications Version 2.2", November
2016, < >.https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8017
National Institute of Standards and Technology Documents